
Rc-WAARDEN / Rc-VALUES 

GEVEL / FACADE 

DAK / ROOF 

VLOER / FLOOR 

2 

≥4, 7 m K/W 

2 

≥6, 3 
m K/W 

2 
≥3, 7 m K/W 

GEVEL / FACADE 

DAK / ROOF 

VLOER / FLOOR 

BEGLAZING / GLAZING 

DEUR / DOOR 

Uc-WAARDEN / Uc-VALUES 

≤0, 21 W/m 

2 

K 

≤0, 16 W/m 

2 

K 

≤0, 27 W/m 

2 

K 

≤1, 65 W/m 

2 

K 

≤2, 00 W/m 

2 

K 

BEGANE GROND / GROUND FLOOR 

0 

E D C B A 

TECHNISCHE RUIMTE 

TECHNICAL ROOM 

1A502 

+10. 974 m 

22432 21000 19000 19600 

82032 

+11. 391 m 

+2. 286 m 

+10. 097 m 
+10. 943 m 

BEGANE GROND / GROUND FLOOR 

0 

E D C B A 

TECHNISCHE RUIMTE 

TECHNICAL ROOM 

1A227 

VERGADERRUIMTE 

MEETING ROOM 

1A118 

KANTOOR 

OFFICE 

1A116 

VERGADERRUIMTE 

MEETING ROOM 

1A110 

WACHTRUIMTE 

LOBBY 

1A108 

TECHNISCHE RUIMTE 

TECHNICAL ROOM 

1A106 

KANTOOR 

OFFICE 

1A105 

VERGADERRUIMTE KANTOOR 

MEETING ROOM 

1A103 

OFFICE 

1A102 

BIBLIOTHEEK 

LIBRARY 

1A101 

VERKEERSRUIMTE TECHNISCHE RUIMTE 

CIRCULATION 

1A100 

TECHNICAL ROOM 

1A202 

+7. 735 m 

+11. 393 m 

+7. 735 m 

+11. 393 m 

82032 

22432 21000 19000 19600 

+5. 919 m 

4 

4 

3 

3 
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